

Our Ref: 319/2022

August 2022

**Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000**

**Please can I request (under the FOIA 2000):**

Please can you provide me with?

- 1) The name of the laboratory device that is used to analyse albumin: creatinine ratio in the urine.
  - DRI Analyser - Abbott Architect C16000
  - BDGH Analyser – Abbott Alinity C
  
- 2) The name of the chemistry kit (if not included in the first question) that is used to analyse albumin: creatinine ratio in the urine.
  - For albumin/creatinine ratio we measure both the microalbumin and creatinine (as distinct tests with separate reagents) and calculate the ratio.